Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## ANGELALIGN TECHNOLOGY INC. 時代天使科技有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 6699)

## VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT SHARE PURCHASE BY CONTROLLING SHAREHOLDER

This announcement is made by Angelalign Technology Inc. (the "Company") on a voluntary basis.

The Board of Directors of the Company was informed by CareCapital Orthotech, the controlling shareholder of the Company, that on July 5, 2023, CareCapital Orthotech has acquired 118,000 Shares on the market for an aggregate consideration of approximately HK\$7,748,497.70 (representing an average price of approximately HK\$65.67 per Share) (the "Acquisition"). Immediately following the Acquisition, CareCapital Orthotech is interested in 100,431,000 Shares of the Company, representing approximately 59.17% of the total issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement.

Based on the information available to the Company and to the best knowledge of the Board, the Company has maintained sufficient public float of the issued Shares following the Acquisition and as at the date of this announcement.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to pay attention to investment risks and exercise caution when they deal or contemplate dealing in the securities of the Company.

## **DEFINITIONS**

In this announcement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following expressions shall have the following meanings:

"Board"	the board of Directors
"CareCapital Orthotech"	CareCapital Orthotech Limited (松柏正畸技術有限公司) (formerly known as Rico Investments Limited (永康投資有限公司)), a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong on November 19, 2009 and a controlling shareholder of the Company
"Company"	Angelalign Technology Inc. (時代天使科技有限公司), an exempted company incorporated under the laws of Cayman Islands with limited liability on November 29, 2018
"Director(s)"	the director(s) of the Company
"HK\$"	Hong Kong dollar, the lawful currency of Hong Kong

"Hong Kong" the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the PRC

"Share(s)" ordinary share(s) of US\$0.0001 each in the share capital of the

Company

"Shareholder(s)" the holder(s) of the Share(s)

"%" per cent

By Order of the Board

Angelalign Technology Inc.

Mr. FENG Dai

Chairman

Hong Kong, July 5, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Ms. LI Huamin, Mr. SONG Xin and Ms. DONG Li as executive Directors; Mr. FENG Dai, Mr. HUANG Kun and Mr. HU Jiezhang as non-executive Directors; Mr. HAN Xiaojing, Mr. SHI Zi and Mr. ZHOU Hao as independent non-executive Directors.